
TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

April 2008

Security: 3-5/8% 30-Year TIPS 3-7/8% 10-Year TIPS 3-7/8% 30-Year TIPS 4-1/4% 10-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of April 2028 Series A-2009 TIPS of April 2029 Series A-2010
CUSIP Number: 912810FD5 9128274Y5 912810FH6 9128275W8
Dated Date: April 15, 1998 January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999 January 15, 2000
Original Issue Date: April 15, 1998 January 15, 1999 April 15, 1999 January 18, 2000
Additional Issue Date(s): July 15, 1998 July 15, 1999 October 15, 1999 July 17, 2000

  October 16, 2000  
Maturity Date: April 15, 2028 January 15, 2009 April 15, 2029 January 15, 2010
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 161.74000 164.00000 164.39333 168.24516

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

April 1 2008 211.08000 1.30506 1.28707 1.28399 1.25460
April 2 2008 211.10043 1.30518 1.28720 1.28412 1.25472
April 3 2008 211.12087 1.30531 1.28732 1.28424 1.25484
April 4 2008 211.14130 1.30544 1.28745 1.28437 1.25496
April 5 2008 211.16173 1.30556 1.28757 1.28449 1.25508
April 6 2008 211.18217 1.30569 1.28770 1.28462 1.25521
April 7 2008 211.20260 1.30582 1.28782 1.28474 1.25533
April 8 2008 211.22303 1.30594 1.28795 1.28486 1.25545
April 9 2008 211.24347 1.30607 1.28807 1.28499 1.25557
April 10 2008 211.26390 1.30619 1.28819 1.28511 1.25569
April 11 2008 211.28433 1.30632 1.28832 1.28524 1.25581
April 12 2008 211.30477 1.30645 1.28844 1.28536 1.25593
April 13 2008 211.32520 1.30657 1.28857 1.28549 1.25606
April 14 2008 211.34563 1.30670 1.28869 1.28561 1.25618
April 15 2008 211.36607 1.30683 1.28882 1.28573 1.25630
April 16 2008 211.38650 1.30695 1.28894 1.28586 1.25642
April 17 2008 211.40693 1.30708 1.28907 1.28598 1.25654
April 18 2008 211.42737 1.30721 1.28919 1.28611 1.25666
April 19 2008 211.44780 1.30733 1.28932 1.28623 1.25678
April 20 2008 211.46823 1.30746 1.28944 1.28636 1.25691
April 21 2008 211.48867 1.30758 1.28957 1.28648 1.25703
April 22 2008 211.50910 1.30771 1.28969 1.28660 1.25715
April 23 2008 211.52953 1.30784 1.28981 1.28673 1.25727
April 24 2008 211.54997 1.30796 1.28994 1.28685 1.25739
April 25 2008 211.57040 1.30809 1.29006 1.28698 1.25751
April 26 2008 211.59083 1.30822 1.29019 1.28710 1.25763
April 27 2008 211.61127 1.30834 1.29031 1.28723 1.25776
April 28 2008 211.63170 1.30847 1.29044 1.28735 1.25788
April 29 2008 211.65213 1.30859 1.29056 1.28747 1.25800
April 30 2008 211.67257 1.30872 1.29069 1.28760 1.25812
        
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : December 2007 210.036 January 2008 211.080 February 2008 211.693

                    



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

April 2008

Security: 3-1/2% 10-Year TIPS 3-3/8% 30-1/2-Year TIPS 3-3/8% 10-Year TIPS 3% 10-Year TIPS
Description: Series A-2011 TIPS of April 2032 Series A-2012 Series C-2012
CUSIP Number: 9128276R8 912810FQ6 9128277J5 912828AF7
Dated Date: January 15, 2001 October 15, 2001 January 15, 2002 July 15, 2002
Original Issue Date: January 16, 2001 October 15, 2001 January 15, 2002 July 15, 2002
Additional Issue Date(s): July 16, 2001    October 15, 2002

   January 15, 2003
Maturity Date: January 15, 2011 April 15, 2032 January 15, 2012 July 15, 2012
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 174.04516 177.50000 177.56452 179.80000

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

April 1 2008 211.08000 1.21279 1.18918 1.18875 1.17397
April 2 2008 211.10043 1.21291 1.18930 1.18887 1.17408
April 3 2008 211.12087 1.21302 1.18941 1.18898 1.17420
April 4 2008 211.14130 1.21314 1.18953 1.18910 1.17431
April 5 2008 211.16173 1.21326 1.18964 1.18921 1.17443
April 6 2008 211.18217 1.21338 1.18976 1.18933 1.17454
April 7 2008 211.20260 1.21349 1.18987 1.18944 1.17465
April 8 2008 211.22303 1.21361 1.18999 1.18956 1.17477
April 9 2008 211.24347 1.21373 1.19010 1.18967 1.17488
April 10 2008 211.26390 1.21385 1.19022 1.18979 1.17499
April 11 2008 211.28433 1.21396 1.19033 1.18990 1.17511
April 12 2008 211.30477 1.21408 1.19045 1.19002 1.17522
April 13 2008 211.32520 1.21420 1.19056 1.19013 1.17533
April 14 2008 211.34563 1.21431 1.19068 1.19025 1.17545
April 15 2008 211.36607 1.21443 1.19079 1.19036 1.17556
April 16 2008 211.38650 1.21455 1.19091 1.19048 1.17568
April 17 2008 211.40693 1.21467 1.19102 1.19059 1.17579
April 18 2008 211.42737 1.21478 1.19114 1.19071 1.17590
April 19 2008 211.44780 1.21490 1.19126 1.19082 1.17602
April 20 2008 211.46823 1.21502 1.19137 1.19094 1.17613
April 21 2008 211.48867 1.21514 1.19149 1.19105 1.17624
April 22 2008 211.50910 1.21525 1.19160 1.19117 1.17636
April 23 2008 211.52953 1.21537 1.19172 1.19128 1.17647
April 24 2008 211.54997 1.21549 1.19183 1.19140 1.17658
April 25 2008 211.57040 1.21561 1.19195 1.19151 1.17670
April 26 2008 211.59083 1.21572 1.19206 1.19163 1.17681
April 27 2008 211.61127 1.21584 1.19218 1.19174 1.17693
April 28 2008 211.63170 1.21596 1.19229 1.19186 1.17704
April 29 2008 211.65213 1.21608 1.19241 1.19197 1.17715
April 30 2008 211.67257 1.21619 1.19252 1.19209 1.17727
        

CPI-U (NSA) for : December 2007 210.036 January 2008 211.080 February 2008 211.693

  
 

 



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

April 2008

Security: 1-7/8% 10-Year TIPS 2% 10-Year TIPS 2% 10-Year TIPS 2-3/8% 20-1/2-Year TIPS
Description: Series C-2013 Series A-2014 Series D-2014 TIPS of January 2025
CUSIP Number: 912828BD1 912828BW9 912828CP3 912810FR4
Dated Date: July 15, 2003 January 15, 2004 July 15, 2004 July 15, 2004
Original Issue Date: July 15, 2003 January 15, 2004 July 15, 2004 July 30, 2004
Additional Issue Date(s): October 15, 2003 April 15, 2004 October 15, 2004 January 31, 2005

   July 29, 2005
Maturity Date: July 15, 2013 January 15, 2014 July 15, 2014 January 15, 2025
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 183.66452 184.77419 188.49677 188.49677

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

April 1 2008 211.08000 1.14927 1.14237 1.11981 1.11981
April 2 2008 211.10043 1.14938 1.14248 1.11992 1.11992
April 3 2008 211.12087 1.14949 1.14259 1.12002 1.12002
April 4 2008 211.14130 1.14960 1.14270 1.12013 1.12013
April 5 2008 211.16173 1.14971 1.14281 1.12024 1.12024
April 6 2008 211.18217 1.14983 1.14292 1.12035 1.12035
April 7 2008 211.20260 1.14994 1.14303 1.12046 1.12046
April 8 2008 211.22303 1.15005 1.14314 1.12057 1.12057
April 9 2008 211.24347 1.15016 1.14325 1.12067 1.12067
April 10 2008 211.26390 1.15027 1.14336 1.12078 1.12078
April 11 2008 211.28433 1.15038 1.14347 1.12089 1.12089
April 12 2008 211.30477 1.15049 1.14358 1.12100 1.12100
April 13 2008 211.32520 1.15060 1.14369 1.12111 1.12111
April 14 2008 211.34563 1.15072 1.14380 1.12122 1.12122
April 15 2008 211.36607 1.15083 1.14392 1.12132 1.12132
April 16 2008 211.38650 1.15094 1.14403 1.12143 1.12143
April 17 2008 211.40693 1.15105 1.14414 1.12154 1.12154
April 18 2008 211.42737 1.15116 1.14425 1.12165 1.12165
April 19 2008 211.44780 1.15127 1.14436 1.12176 1.12176
April 20 2008 211.46823 1.15138 1.14447 1.12187 1.12187
April 21 2008 211.48867 1.15149 1.14458 1.12198 1.12198
April 22 2008 211.50910 1.15161 1.14469 1.12208 1.12208
April 23 2008 211.52953 1.15172 1.14480 1.12219 1.12219
April 24 2008 211.54997 1.15183 1.14491 1.12230 1.12230
April 25 2008 211.57040 1.15194 1.14502 1.12241 1.12241
April 26 2008 211.59083 1.15205 1.14513 1.12252 1.12252
April 27 2008 211.61127 1.15216 1.14524 1.12263 1.12263
April 28 2008 211.63170 1.15227 1.14535 1.12273 1.12273
April 29 2008 211.65213 1.15238 1.14546 1.12284 1.12284
April 30 2008 211.67257 1.15250 1.14557 1.12295 1.12295
        

CPI-U (NSA) for : December 2007 210.036 January 2008 211.080 February 2008 211.693



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

April 2008

Security: 0-7/8% 5-1/2-Year TIPS 1-5/8% 10-Year TIPS 1-7/8% 10-Year TIPS 2% 10-Year TIPS
Description: Series D-2010 Series A-2015 Series D-2015 Series A-2016
CUSIP Number: 912828CZ1 912828DH0 912828EA4 912828ET3
Dated Date: October 15, 2004 January 15, 2005 July 15, 2005 January 15, 2006
Original Issue Date: October 29, 2004 January 18, 2005 July 15, 2005 January 17, 2006
Additional Issue Date(s): April 29, 2005 April 15, 2005 October 17, 2005 April 17, 2006

October 28, 2005    
Maturity Date: April 15, 2010 January 15, 2015 July 15, 2015 January 15, 2016
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 189.44516 190.94516 194.50968 198.47742

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

April 1 2008 211.08000 1.11420 1.10545 1.08519 1.06350
April 2 2008 211.10043 1.11431 1.10556 1.08530 1.06360
April 3 2008 211.12087 1.11442 1.10566 1.08540 1.06370
April 4 2008 211.14130 1.11452 1.10577 1.08551 1.06381
April 5 2008 211.16173 1.11463 1.10588 1.08561 1.06391
April 6 2008 211.18217 1.11474 1.10598 1.08572 1.06401
April 7 2008 211.20260 1.11485 1.10609 1.08582 1.06411
April 8 2008 211.22303 1.11496 1.10620 1.08593 1.06422
April 9 2008 211.24347 1.11506 1.10630 1.08603 1.06432
April 10 2008 211.26390 1.11517 1.10641 1.08614 1.06442
April 11 2008 211.28433 1.11528 1.10652 1.08624 1.06453
April 12 2008 211.30477 1.11539 1.10663 1.08635 1.06463
April 13 2008 211.32520 1.11550 1.10673 1.08645 1.06473
April 14 2008 211.34563 1.11560 1.10684 1.08656 1.06483
April 15 2008 211.36607 1.11571 1.10695 1.08666 1.06494
April 16 2008 211.38650 1.11582 1.10705 1.08677 1.06504
April 17 2008 211.40693 1.11593 1.10716 1.08687 1.06514
April 18 2008 211.42737 1.11603 1.10727 1.08698 1.06525
April 19 2008 211.44780 1.11614 1.10737 1.08708 1.06535
April 20 2008 211.46823 1.11625 1.10748 1.08719 1.06545
April 21 2008 211.48867 1.11636 1.10759 1.08729 1.06556
April 22 2008 211.50910 1.11647 1.10770 1.08740 1.06566
April 23 2008 211.52953 1.11657 1.10780 1.08750 1.06576
April 24 2008 211.54997 1.11668 1.10791 1.08761 1.06586
April 25 2008 211.57040 1.11679 1.10802 1.08771 1.06597
April 26 2008 211.59083 1.11690 1.10812 1.08782 1.06607
April 27 2008 211.61127 1.11701 1.10823 1.08792 1.06617
April 28 2008 211.63170 1.11711 1.10834 1.08803 1.06628
April 29 2008 211.65213 1.11722 1.10844 1.08813 1.06638
April 30 2008 211.67257 1.11733 1.10855 1.08824 1.06648
        

CPI-U (NSA) for : December 2007 210.036 January 2008 211.080 February 2008 211.693



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

April 2008

Security: 2% 20-Year TIPS 2-3/8% 5-Year TIPS 2-1/2% 10-Year TIPS 2-3/8% 10-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of January 2026 Series G-2011 Series D-2016 Series A-2017
CUSIP Number: 912810FS2 912828FB1 912828FL9 912828GD6
Dated Date: January 15, 2006 April 15, 2006 July 15, 2006 January 15, 2007
Original Issue Date: January 31, 2006 April 28, 2006 July 17, 2006 January 16, 2007
Additional Issue Date(s): July 31, 2006 October 31, 2006 October 16, 2006 April 16, 2007

    
Maturity Date: January 15, 2026 April 15, 2011 July 15, 2016 January 15, 2017
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 198.47742 198.48667 201.95161 201.66452

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

April 1 2008 211.08000 1.06350 1.06345 1.04520 1.04669
April 2 2008 211.10043 1.06360 1.06355 1.04530 1.04679
April 3 2008 211.12087 1.06370 1.06365 1.04540 1.04689
April 4 2008 211.14130 1.06381 1.06376 1.04550 1.04699
April 5 2008 211.16173 1.06391 1.06386 1.04561 1.04709
April 6 2008 211.18217 1.06401 1.06396 1.04571 1.04720
April 7 2008 211.20260 1.06411 1.06406 1.04581 1.04730
April 8 2008 211.22303 1.06422 1.06417 1.04591 1.04740
April 9 2008 211.24347 1.06432 1.06427 1.04601 1.04750
April 10 2008 211.26390 1.06442 1.06437 1.04611 1.04760
April 11 2008 211.28433 1.06453 1.06448 1.04621 1.04770
April 12 2008 211.30477 1.06463 1.06458 1.04631 1.04780
April 13 2008 211.32520 1.06473 1.06468 1.04642 1.04790
April 14 2008 211.34563 1.06483 1.06479 1.04652 1.04801
April 15 2008 211.36607 1.06494 1.06489 1.04662 1.04811
April 16 2008 211.38650 1.06504 1.06499 1.04672 1.04821
April 17 2008 211.40693 1.06514 1.06509 1.04682 1.04831
April 18 2008 211.42737 1.06525 1.06520 1.04692 1.04841
April 19 2008 211.44780 1.06535 1.06530 1.04702 1.04851
April 20 2008 211.46823 1.06545 1.06540 1.04712 1.04861
April 21 2008 211.48867 1.06556 1.06551 1.04722 1.04872
April 22 2008 211.50910 1.06566 1.06561 1.04733 1.04882
April 23 2008 211.52953 1.06576 1.06571 1.04743 1.04892
April 24 2008 211.54997 1.06586 1.06581 1.04753 1.04902
April 25 2008 211.57040 1.06597 1.06592 1.04763 1.04912
April 26 2008 211.59083 1.06607 1.06602 1.04773 1.04922
April 27 2008 211.61127 1.06617 1.06612 1.04783 1.04932
April 28 2008 211.63170 1.06628 1.06623 1.04793 1.04942
April 29 2008 211.65213 1.06638 1.06633 1.04803 1.04953
April 30 2008 211.67257 1.06648 1.06643 1.04814 1.04963
        

CPI-U (NSA) for : December 2007 210.036 January 2008 211.080 February 2008 211.693



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

April 2008

Security: 2-3/8% 20-Year TIPS 2% 5-Year TIPS 2-5/8% 10-Year TIPS 1-5/8% 10-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of January 2027 Series J-2012 Series D-2017 Series A-2018
CUSIP Number: 912810PS1 912828GN4 912828GX2 912828HN3
Dated Date: January 15, 2007 April 15, 2007 July 15, 2007 January 15, 2008
Original Issue Date: January 31, 2007 April 30, 2007 July 16, 2007 January 15, 2008
Additional Issue Date(s): July 31, 2007 October 31, 2007 October 15, 2007  

    
Maturity Date: January 15, 2027 April 15, 2012 July 15, 2017 January 15, 2018
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 201.66452 202.92140 207.25639 209.49645

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio Index Ratio

April 1 2008 211.08000 1.04669 1.04021 1.01845 1.00756
April 2 2008 211.10043 1.04679 1.04031 1.01855 1.00766
April 3 2008 211.12087 1.04689 1.04041 1.01865 1.00775
April 4 2008 211.14130 1.04699 1.04051 1.01874 1.00785
April 5 2008 211.16173 1.04709 1.04061 1.01884 1.00795
April 6 2008 211.18217 1.04720 1.04071 1.01894 1.00805
April 7 2008 211.20260 1.04730 1.04081 1.01904 1.00814
April 8 2008 211.22303 1.04740 1.04091 1.01914 1.00824
April 9 2008 211.24347 1.04750 1.04101 1.01924 1.00834
April 10 2008 211.26390 1.04760 1.04111 1.01934 1.00844
April 11 2008 211.28433 1.04770 1.04121 1.01943 1.00853
April 12 2008 211.30477 1.04780 1.04131 1.01953 1.00863
April 13 2008 211.32520 1.04790 1.04141 1.01963 1.00873
April 14 2008 211.34563 1.04801 1.04151 1.01973 1.00883
April 15 2008 211.36607 1.04811 1.04162 1.01983 1.00892
April 16 2008 211.38650 1.04821 1.04172 1.01993 1.00902
April 17 2008 211.40693 1.04831 1.04182 1.02003 1.00912
April 18 2008 211.42737 1.04841 1.04192 1.02012 1.00922
April 19 2008 211.44780 1.04851 1.04202 1.02022 1.00931
April 20 2008 211.46823 1.04861 1.04212 1.02032 1.00941
April 21 2008 211.48867 1.04872 1.04222 1.02042 1.00951
April 22 2008 211.50910 1.04882 1.04232 1.02052 1.00961
April 23 2008 211.52953 1.04892 1.04242 1.02062 1.00970
April 24 2008 211.54997 1.04902 1.04252 1.02072 1.00980
April 25 2008 211.57040 1.04912 1.04262 1.02081 1.00990
April 26 2008 211.59083 1.04922 1.04272 1.02091 1.01000
April 27 2008 211.61127 1.04932 1.04282 1.02101 1.01009
April 28 2008 211.63170 1.04942 1.04292 1.02111 1.01019
April 29 2008 211.65213 1.04953 1.04303 1.02121 1.01029
April 30 2008 211.67257 1.04963 1.04313 1.02131 1.01039
        

CPI-U (NSA) for : December 2007 210.036 January 2008 211.080 February 2008 211.693



TREASURY INFLATION-PROTECTED SECURITIES (TIPS)
Ref CPI and Index Ratios for 

April 2008

Security: 1-3/4% 20-Year TIPS
Description: TIPS of January 2028
CUSIP Number: 912810PV4
Dated Date: January 15, 2008
Original Issue Date: January 31, 2008
Additional Issue Date(s):  

 
Maturity Date: January 15, 2028
Ref CPI on Dated Date: 209.49645

Date Ref CPI Index Ratio    

April 1 2008 211.08000 1.00756
April 2 2008 211.10043 1.00766
April 3 2008 211.12087 1.00775
April 4 2008 211.14130 1.00785
April 5 2008 211.16173 1.00795
April 6 2008 211.18217 1.00805
April 7 2008 211.20260 1.00814
April 8 2008 211.22303 1.00824
April 9 2008 211.24347 1.00834
April 10 2008 211.26390 1.00844
April 11 2008 211.28433 1.00853
April 12 2008 211.30477 1.00863
April 13 2008 211.32520 1.00873
April 14 2008 211.34563 1.00883
April 15 2008 211.36607 1.00892
April 16 2008 211.38650 1.00902
April 17 2008 211.40693 1.00912
April 18 2008 211.42737 1.00922
April 19 2008 211.44780 1.00931
April 20 2008 211.46823 1.00941
April 21 2008 211.48867 1.00951
April 22 2008 211.50910 1.00961
April 23 2008 211.52953 1.00970
April 24 2008 211.54997 1.00980
April 25 2008 211.57040 1.00990
April 26 2008 211.59083 1.01000
April 27 2008 211.61127 1.01009
April 28 2008 211.63170 1.01019
April 29 2008 211.65213 1.01029
April 30 2008 211.67257 1.01039
     

CPI-U (NSA) for : December 2007 210.036 January 2008 211.080 February 2008 211.693


